
ILLINOIS GED® RECORDS 
 
Illinois GED records are located at (and Verifications, Transcripts and Certificates are issued by) the 
Regional Offices of Education* (ROE), so you must first determine the correct ROE to contact. 

• If the test was completed prior to January 1, 2014 (and was not taken on computer), contact the 
ROE* for the county where the test was taken. 

• If the test was completed after December 31, 2013 (or was taken on computer in 2012/2013), 
contact the ROE* for the county of residence at the time of test completion. 
 

*The Cook County HSE Records Office acts as the GED custodian of record for Cook County.  

Once you know the appropriate county, you may select it from the list below to obtain contact 
information for that office. 

 
  

ROE 
No. County Name 

 ROE 
No. County Name 

 ROE 
No. County Name 

01 Adams 20 Hardin 01 Morgan 
30 Alexander 33 Henderson 11 Moultrie 
03 Bond 28 Henry 47 Ogle 
04 Boone 32 Iroquois 48 Peoria 
01 Brown 30 Jackson 30 Perry 
28 Bureau 12 Jasper 39 Piatt 
40 Calhoun 13 Jefferson 01 Pike 
08 Carroll 40 Jersey 20 Pope 
01 Cass 08 JoDaviess 30 Pulaski 
09 Champaign 21 Johnson 35 Putnam 
03 Christian 31 Kane 45 Randolph 
11 Clark 32 Kankakee 12 Richland 
12 Clay 24 Kendall 49 Rock Island 
13 Clinton 33 Knox 20 Saline 
11 Coles 34 Lake 51 Sangamon 
 Cook 35 LaSalle 26 Schuyler 
12 Crawford 12 Lawrence 01 Scott 
11 Cumberland 47 Lee 11 Shelby 
16 DeKalb 17 Livingston 50 St. Clair 
17 DeWitt 17 Logan 28 Stark 
11 Douglas 39 Macon 08 Stephenson 
19 DuPage 40 Macoupin 53 Tazewell 
11 Edgar 41 Madison 30 Union 
20 Edwards 13 Marion 54 Vermilion 
03 Effingham 35 Marshall 20 Wabash 
03 Fayette 53 Mason 33 Warren 
09 Ford 21 Massac 13 Washington 
21 Franklin 26 McDonough 20 Wayne 
26 Fulton 44 McHenry 20 White 
20 Gallatin 17 McLean 47 Whiteside 
40 Greene 51 Menard 56 Will 
24 Grundy 33 Mercer 21 Williamson 
20 Hamilton 45 Monroe 04 Winnebago 
26 Hancock 03 Montgomery 53 Woodford 
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Regional Office of Education #01 
(Adams, Brown, Cass, Morgan, Pike & Scott 
Counties) 
Jill Reis, Regional Superintendent 
Jeff Stephens, Assistant Regional Superintendent 
 
Adams & Pike County Records 
507 Vermont Street 
Quincy, IL  62301 
Phone: 217-277-2080 
Fax: 217-277-2092 
Contact: Priscilla McElroy 
Email: pmcelroy@roe1.net  
 
Brown, Cass, Morgan, & Scott County Records 
110 North West Street 
Jacksonville, IL 62650 
Phone: 217-243-1804 
Fax: 217-243-5354 
Contact: Karel Schone 
Email: kschone@roe1.net  
 
Website: www.roe1.org  
 
Regional Office of Education #03 
(Bond, Christian, Effingham, Fayette & Montgomery 
Counties) 
Julie Wollerman, Regional Superintendent 
Marchelle Kassebaum, Assist. Regional 
Superintendent 
 
Bond County Records 
207 North Second Street 
Greenville, IL 62246 
Phone: 618-664-0121 
Fax: 618-664-1497 
Contact: Regina Johnson 
Email: rjohnson@roe3.org  
 
Christian County Records 
101 S. Main St. 
Christian Co. Courthouse 
Taylorville, IL 62568 
Phone: 217-824-4730 
Fax: 217-824-2464 
Contact: Sarah Huckstead 
Email: shuckstead@roe3.org  
 

Effingham County Records 
101 N. 4th, Room 204 
Effingham, IL 62401 
Phone: 217-342-4363 
Contact: Becky Bailey 
Email: bbailey@roe3.org  
 
Fayette County Records 
300 South 7th Street 
Vandalia, Illinois 62471  
Phone: 618-283-5011 
Fax: 618-283-5013 
Contact: Dawn Rosborough 
Email: drosborough@roe3.org  
 
Montgomery County Records 
203 S. Main St. 
Hillsboro, IL 62049  
Phone: 217-532-9591 
Fax: 217-532-5756 
Contact: Monica Millburg 
Email: mmillburg@roe3.org  
 
Website: www.roe3.org 
 
Regional Office of Education #04  
(Boone & Winnebago Counties) 
Lori A. Fanello, Regional Superintendent 
Linda Oshita, Assist. Regional Superintendent 
 
300 Heart Boulevard 
Loves Park, Illinois 61111-7516  
Phone: 815-636-3060 
Fax: 815-636-3069  
Contact: Josefina Sanchez 
Email: jsanchez@kidsroe.org  
 
Website: www.bwroe.org  
 
Regional Office of Education #08 
(Carroll, JoDaviess, & Stephenson Counties) 
Aaron Mercier, Regional Superintendent 
27 S. State Ave, Suite 101 
Freeport, Illinois  61032  
Phone: 815-599-1408 
Fax: 815-297-9032 
Contact:  Deanna Dittmar 
Email: ddittmar@roe8.com  
 
Website: www.roe8.com 
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Regional Office of Education #09 
(Champaign & Ford Counties) 
Jane E. Quinlan, Regional Superintendent 
200 South Fredrick Street 
Rantoul, Illinois 61866 
Phone: 217-893-3219 
Fax: 217-893-0024 
Contact: Barb Keil 
Email: barbekeil@roe9.k12.il.us  
 
Website: www.roe9.k12.il.us 
 
Regional Office of Education #11 
(Clark, Coles, Cumberland, Douglas, Edgar, 
Moultrie, & Shelby Counties) 
Bobbi Mattingly, Regional Superintendent 
730 7th Street  
Charleston, Illinois 61920 
Phone: 217-348-0151 
Fax: 217-348-0171 
Contact: Beth Preston 
Email: bpreston@roe11.org  
 
Website: www.roe11.k12.il.us 
 
Regional Office of Education #12 
(Clay, Crawford, Jasper, Lawrence, & Richland 
Counties) 
Monte A. Newlin, Regional Superintendent 
 
Clay County Records 
Clay County Courthouse 
111 East Chestnut Street 
P.O. Box 97 
Louisville, Illinois 62858 
Phone: 618-665-3373 
Fax: 618-665-3155 
Contact: Tammy Hertenstein 
Email: thertenstein@roe12.org   
 
Crawford County Records 
Commercium Building 
301 South Cross Street, Suite 211 
Robinson, Illinois 62454 
Phone: 618-544-2719 
Fax: 618-546-1556 
Contact: Brandy Sechrest 
Email: bsechrest@roe12.org   
 

Jasper & Richland County Records 
Richland County Courthouse 
103 West Main Street, Third Floor 
Olney, Illinois 62450 
Phone: 618-392-4631 
Fax: 618-392-3993 
Contact: Jana Baker 
Email: jbaker@roe12.org   
 
Lawrence County Records 
Lawrence County Courthouse 
1100 State Street, Lower Level 
Lawrenceville, Illinois 62439 
Phone: 618-943-3522 
Fax: 618-943-2513 
Contact: Beth Tarr 
Email: btarr@roe12.org   
 
Website: www.roe12.net 
 
Regional Office of Education #13 
(Clinton, Jefferson, Marion, & Washington 
Counties) 
Ron Daniels, Regional Superintendent 
 
Clinton, Marion & Washington County Records 
200 East Schwartz Street 
Salem, IL 62881 
Phone: 618-548-3885 
Fax: 618-548-4477 
Contact: Lynnsey Heinzmann 
Email: lheinzmann@roe13.org  
 
Jefferson County Records 
1710 Broadway 
Mount Vernon, IL 62864 
Phone: 618-244-8040 
Fax: 618-244-8073 
Contact: Kari Docherty 
Email: kdocherty@roe13.org  
 
Website: http://roe13.org  
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Cook County HSE Records Office  
(Cook County) 
James Edwards, Director 
 
Illinois Community College Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
100 W Randolph St, Ste 2-010 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ATTN:  Cook County High School Equivalency 
Records Office 
Phone: 312-814-4488 
Fax: 312-814-8993 
Email: customerservice@iccb.state.il.us 
 
Website: www.cookcountyged.org 
 
Regional Office of Education #16 
(DeKalb County) 
Amanda Christensen, Regional Superintendent 
 
2500 N. Annie Glidden Road, Suite C 
DeKalb, IL  60115 
Phone: (815) 217-0460 
Fax: (815) 217-0467 
 
Contact:   Jeff Smith or Cynthia Harness 
Direct Phone:  
815-217-0461 (Jeff) 
815-217-0464 (Cynthia) 
Email: jesmith@kidsroe.org; 
charness@kidsroe.org  
 
Website: http://dekalbcounty.org/ROE/  
 
Regional Office of Education #17 
(DeWitt, Livingston, Logan, & McLean 
Counties) 
Mark Jontry, Regional Superintendent 
 
200 W. Front Street, Suite 500 D 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
Phone: 309-888-5120  
Fax: 309-862-0420 
Contact: Angie Riethmaier  
Email: riethmaiera@roe17.org 
 
Website: www.roe17.org 
 

Regional Office of Education #19 
(DuPage County) 
Darlene J. Ruscitti, Regional Superintendent 
421 N. County Farm Road 
Wheaton, Illinois 60187-3999 
Phone: 630-407-5800  
Fax: 630-407-5801  
Contact: Raquel Wadsworth 
Email: rwadsworth@dupageroe.org  
 
Website: www.dupage.k12.il.us/  
 
Regional Office of Education #20 
(Edwards, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Pope, 
Saline, Wabash, Wayne, & White Counties) 
Lawrence Fillingim, Regional Superintendent 
512 North Main Street 
Harrisburg, Illinois 62946 
Phone: 618-253-5581 
Fax: 618-252-8472 
Contact: Cheri McClusky 
Email: cmcclusky@roe20.org  
 
Website: www.roe20.org  
 
Regional Office of Education #21 
(Franklin, Johnson, Massac & Williamson 
Counties) 
Matt Donkin, Regional Superintendent 
202 West Main 
Benton, Illinois 62812  
Phone: 618-438-9711 
Fax: 618-435-2861 
Contact: Janis Thomas 
Email: jlthomas@roe21.org  
 
Website: www.roe21.org   
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Regional Office of Education #24 
(Grundy & Kendall Counties) 
Christopher Mehochko, Regional 
Superintendent 
 
Grundy County Records 
1320 Union Street  
Morris, Illinois 60450  
Phone: 815-941-3247 
Fax: 815-942-5384 
Contact: Dana Agnich 
Email: dagnich@roe24.org  
 
Kendall County Records 
109 West Ridge St. 
Yorkville, IL  60560 
Phone: 630-553-4168 
Fax: 630-553-4152 
Contact: Bethany Thatcher 
Email: bthatcher@roe24.org  
 
Website: http://roe24.org  
 
Regional Office of Education #26 
(Fulton, Hancock, McDonough & Schuyler 
Counties) 
John Meixner, Regional Superintendent 
 
Hancock & McDonough County Records 
130 South LaFayette, Suite 200 
Macomb, Illinois 61455-2556 
Phone: 309-837-4821 
Fax: 309-837-2887 
Contact: Lynn Herrera 
Email: lherrera@roe26.net  
 
Fulton & Schuyler County Records 
257 W. Lincoln Ave. 
Lewistown, IL. 61542 
Phone: 309-518-4017 
Fax: 309-837-2887 
Contact: Lori Warden 
Email: lwarden@roe26.net  
 
Website: http://roe26.net/ 
 

Regional Office of Education #28 
(Bureau, Henry, & Stark Counties) 
Angie Zarvell, Regional Superintendent 
107 S. State Street  
Atkinson, Illinois 61235  
Phone: 309-936-7890  
Fax: 309-936-1111 
Contact: Kathy Martins 
Email: kmartins@bhsroe.org  
 
Website: www.bhsroe.org  
 
Regional Office of Education #30 
(Alexander, Jackson, Perry, Pulaski & Union 
Counties) 
Donna Boros, Regional Superintendent 
 
ROE 30 Annex 
819 Walnut St. 
Murphysboro, IL  62966 
Phone: 618-684-4890 
Fax: 618-684-2999 
Contact: Lenna Reeder 
Email: lreeder@roe30.org  
 
Website: www.roe30.org  
 
Regional Office of Education #31 
(Kane County) 
Patricia Dal Santo, Regional Superintendent 
28 N 1st St 
Geneva, Illinois 60134 
Phone: 630-232-5955 or 630-208-3143 
Fax: 630-208-5115  
Contact:  Leanne Helgeson 
Email: lhelgeson@kaneroe.org  
 
Website: http://www.kaneroe.org 
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Regional Office of Education #32 
(Iroquois & Kankakee Counties) 
Gregg Murphy, Regional Superintendent 
189 East Court Street, Suite 600  
Kankakee, Illinois 60901 
Phone: 815-937-2950 
Fax: 815-937-2921 
Contact: Kate Dever 
Email: kdever@i-kan.org  
 
Website: www.i-kan.org 
 
Regional Office of Education #33 
(Henderson, Knox, Mercer & Warren Counties) 
Jodi Scott, Regional Superintendent 
 
Knox County Records 
121 S. Prairie Street 
Galesburg, IL 61401 
Phone: 309-345-3828 
Fax: 309-345-6735 
Contact: Tammi Miller 
Email: tmiller@roe33.net  
 
Henderson, Mercer & Warren County Records 
105 North E St., Suite 1 
Monmouth, Illinois 61462  
Phone: 309-734-6822 
Fax: 309-734-2452 
Contact: Kae Tedford 
Email: ntedford@roe33.net    
 
Website: www.roe33.net 
 
Regional Office of Education #34 
(Lake County) 
Roycealee Wood, Regional Superintendent  
 
800 Lancer Lane, Suite E-128 
Grayslake, Illinois 60030-2656 
Phone: 847-543-7833 (Main) 
Fax: 847-543-7832 
 
Contact: Hilda Vara  
Direct Phone: 847-665-0589 
Email: hvara@lake.k12.il.us  
 
Website: www.lake.k12.il.us/ 
 

Regional Office of Education #35 
(LaSalle, Marshall, & Putnam Counties) 
Christopher Dvorak, Regional Superintendent 
119 West Madison St., Room 102  
Ottawa, Illinois 61350  
Phone: 815-434-0780  
Fax: 815-434-2453  
Contact: Vicki Deegan or Brittany Culjan 
Email: vdeegan@roe35.org, bculjan@roe35.org  
 
Website: www.roe35.org  
 
Regional Office of Education #39 
(Macon & Piatt Counties) 
Matthew Snyder, Regional Superintendent 
1690 Huston Drive  
Decatur, Illinois 62526  
Phone: 217-872-3721 
Fax: 217-872-0240   (mail or email preferred) 
Contact: Linda Smith 
Email: lsmith@roe39.k12.il.us  
 
Website: www.maconpiattroe.org 

 
Regional Office of Education #40 
(Calhoun, Greene, Jersey & Macoupin Counties) 
Michelle Mueller, Regional Superintendent 
 
Calhoun, Greene, & Jersey County Records 
201 W. Exchange St. 
Jerseyville, IL 62052 
Phone: 618-498-5541 
Fax: 618-498-5543 
Contact: Tara Dawdy 
Email: tdawdy@roe40.com 
 
Macoupin County Records 
225 East Nicholas  
Carlinville, Illinois 62626  
Phone: 217-854-4016 
Fax: 217-854-2032  
Contact: Patty Bouillon 
Email: pbouillon@roe40.com  
 
Website: www.roe40.com  
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Regional Office of Education #41 
(Madison County) 
Robert Daiber, Regional Superintendent 
157 N. Main Street, Suite 438 
Edwardsville, IL 62025  
Phone: 618-296-4530 
Fax: 618-692-7018 
Contact: Rita Freese 
Email: rrfreese@co.madison.il.us  
  
Website: www.roe41.org 
 
Regional Office of Education #44 
(McHenry County) 
Leslie Schermerhorn, Regional Superintendent 
2200 North Seminary Avenue  
Woodstock, Illinois 60098  
Phone: 815-334-4475 (option 2) 
Fax: 815-338-0475 
Contact: Laura Dorfler 
Email: ladorfler@co.mchenry.il.us  
  
Website: www.co.mchenry.il.us/county-
government/regional-office-of-education  
 
Regional Office of Education #45 
(Monroe & Randolph Counties) 
Kelton Davis, Regional Superintendent 
107 E. Mill Street  
Waterloo, Illinois 62298 
Phone: 618-939-5650 
Fax: 618-939-5332 
Contact: Audrey Hicks 
Email: ahicks@roe45.org   
 
Website: www.roe45.net  
 
Regional Office of Education #47 
(Lee, Ogle & Whiteside Counties) 
Robert Sondgeroth, Regional Superintendent 
1001 W. 23rd St. 
Sterling, IL 61081 
Phone: 815-625-1495 
Fax: 815-625-1625 
Contact: Jennifer Moreno 
Email: jmoreno@roe47.org      
 
Website: www.roe47.org  
 

Regional Office of Education #48 
(Peoria County) 
Beth Crider Derry, Regional Superintendent 
Peoria County Courthouse 
324 Main St., Room 401 
Peoria, Illinois 61602  
Phone: 309-672-6906  
Fax: 309-672-6053  
Contact: Debra Darrow 
Email: ddarrow@peoriacounty.org  
 
Website: www.peoriacounty.org/roe  
 
Regional Office of Education #49 
(Rock Island County) 
Tammy Muerhoff, Regional Superintendent 
3430 Avenue of the Cities  
Moline, Illinois 61265 
Phone: 309-736-1111  
Fax: 309-736-1127  
Contact: Natalie Ramos or Julie Cox 
Email: natalie.ramos@riroe.com; 
julie.cox@riroe.com  
 
Website: www.riroe.com 
 
Regional Office of Education #50 
(St. Clair County) 
Susan Sarfaty, Regional Superintendent 
1000 South Illinois Street  
Belleville, Illinois 62220 
Phone: 618-825-3900  
Fax: 618-825-3999  
Contact: Donna Willett 
Email: dwillett@stclair.k12.il.us  
 
Website: www.stclair.k12.il.us  
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Regional Office of Education #51 
(Menard & Sangamon Counties) 
Jeff Vose, Regional Superintendent 
2201 S. Dirksen Parkway 
Springfield IL  62703 
Phone: 217-753-6620 
Fax: 217-535-3166 
Contact: Charity Marvin 
Email: cmarvin@roe51.org  
 
Website: www.roe51.org 
 
Regional Office of Education #53 
(Mason, Tazewell, & Woodford Counties) 
Patrick Durley, Regional Superintendent 
414 Court Street  
Suite 100  
Pekin, Illinois 61554  
Phone: 309-477-2290 
Fax: 309-347-3735  
Contact: Angela Chism or Laura Varichak 
Email: AChism@roe53.net, 
lvarichak@roe53.net  
 
Website: www.roe53.net 
 
Regional Office of Education #54 
(Vermilion County) 
Cheryl Reifsteck, Regional Superintendent 
200 South College Street  
Suite B  
Danville, Illinois 61832 
Phone: 217-431-2668  
Fax: 217-431-2671  
Contact: Micki Bush 
Email: roe54ged@roe54.org  
 
Website: www.roe54.k12.il.us  
 

Regional Office of Education #56 
(Will County) 
Dr. Shawn Walsh, Regional Superintendent 
702 W. Maple St.  
New Lenox, IL 60451 
Phone: 815-740-8360 
Fax: 815-740-4788  
Contact: Pam Stofko 
Email: pstofko@willcountyillinois.com   
 
Website: www.willroe.org  


